“YEAR OF INTENSIFIED EFFORT AND GREATER SELF-RELIANCE”

PUBLIC SERVICE MINISTRY CIRCULAR NO. 15/1990 REFERENCE NO. PS: 18/

FROM:Permanent Secretary,

TO:

All Permanent Secretaries,
Heads of Departments and
Regional Executive Officers

Public Service Ministry

SUBJECT:

Salary/Wages — Increase for 1990

DATE:1990-05-14

Government has approved of a seven percent (7%) increase on the level of salaries and wages
obtaining at 1989-12-31, with effect from 1990-04-01 for all workers in the Public Service, and in
the Public Service related agencies. This Circular therefore authorizes the 7% salaries and wages
adjustment in 1990 for all employees in central Ministries, Departments and Regional
Administrations (hereinafter called the Public Service) and Public Service related Agencies, the
Teaching Service, the Commissions and all other Agencies outside of Guymine, Guysuco and the
Public Corporations Group (formerly Guystac).

In order to compute an employee’s adjusted salary/wage with effect from 1990-04-01, calculate 7%
of the December 31, 1989 salary/wage level and add the result to the level obtaining at 31 March,
1990. The actual resulting amount must be paid.

All approved scales within the Public Service and Public Service related agencies have been adjusted
by increasing each minimum and maximum by 7% of the respective numbers with effect from 1%
April, 1990. Each resulting figure has been rounded to the nearest dollar (please see the appendix
overleaf).

Please note that all those areas and issues not dealt with in this Circular, should be construed in the
light of the Ministry’s previous salary/wage adjustment circulars, in particular Circulars N0.11/1989
dated 7™ April, 1989 and No. 20/1989 dated 27" September, 1989.

Payment of arrears in respect of April and May should be effected from funds under your control as
soon as possible after the regular per day for May, 1990.

R. Sivanand
For permanent Secretary
Public Service Ministry



SCHEDULE OF GS SCALES ADJUSTED
WITH EFFECT FROM 1°T APRIL, 1990

UP TO 3157, MARCH 1990

A. MONTHLY SCALES

GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:

16
15
14
13
12
11
10
09
08
07
06
05
04
03
02
01

$6,614.00 - $9,845.00
$5,537.00 - $8,231.00
$4,656.00 - $6,907.00
$3,893.00 - $5,762.00
$3,264.00 - $4,819.00
$2,852.00 - $4,205.00
$2,503.00 - $3,677.00
$2,197.00 - $3,216.00
$1,934.00 - $2,824.00
$1,698.00 - $2,472.00
$1,504.00 - $2,179.00
$1,326.00 - $1,914.00
$1,181.00 - $1,690.00
$1,042.00 - $1,483.00
$926.00 - $1,304.00

$857.00 - $1,198.00

DAILY WAGE RATES

GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:
GS:

10
09
08
07
06
05
04
03
02
01

$52.92 — $69.12
$51.05 - $69.68
$49.24 - $64.80
$47.35 - $61.92
$45.28 - $59.04
$43.07 - $56.16
$40.76 - $51.84
$39.02 - $48.96
$37.73 - $47.52
$35.92 - $46.08

REVISED SCALES
$9,077.00 - $10,534.00
$5,925.00 - $8,807.00
$4,982.00 - $7,390.00
$4,166.00 - $6,165.00
$3,492.00 - $5,156.00
$3,052.00 - $4,499.00
$2,678.00 - $3,934.00
$2,351.00 - $3,441.00
$2,069.00 - $3,022.00
$1,817.00 - $2,645.00
$1,609.00 - $2,332.00
$1,419.00 - $2, 040.00
$1,264.00 - $1,809.00
$1,115.00 - $1,587.00
$991.00 - $1,395.00
$917.00 - $1,282.00

$56.62 - $73.96
$54.62 - $72.42
$52.69 - $69.34
$50.66 - $66.25
$48.25 - $63.17
$46.08 - $60.09
$43.61 - $55.47
$41.75 - $52.39
$40.37 - $50.85
$38.43 - $49.31

APPENDIX



	Salary/Wages – Increase for 1990

