"YEAR OF INTENSIFIED EFFORT AND GREATER SELF-RELIANCE"

PUBLIC SERVICE MINISTRYCIRCULAR NO. 15/1990REFERENCE NO. PS: 18/III

FROM:Permanent Secretary, Public Service Ministry

TO: All Permanent Secretaries, Heads of Departments and Regional Executive Officers **SUBJECT:**

Salary/Wages – Increase for 1990

DATE: 1990-05-14

Government has approved of a seven percent (7%) increase on the level of salaries and wages obtaining at 1989-12-31, with effect from 1990-04-01 for all workers in the Public Service, and in the Public Service related agencies. This Circular therefore authorizes the 7% salaries and wages adjustment in 1990 for all employees in central Ministries, Departments and Regional Administrations (hereinafter called the Public Service) and Public Service related Agencies, the Teaching Service, the Commissions and all other Agencies outside of Guymine, Guysuco and the Public Corporations Group (formerly Guystac).

- 2. In order to compute an employee's adjusted salary/wage with effect from 1990-04-01, calculate 7% of the December 31, 1989 salary/wage level and add the result to the level obtaining at 31st March, 1990. The actual resulting amount must be paid.
- 3. All approved scales within the Public Service and Public Service related agencies have been adjusted by increasing each minimum and maximum by 7% of the respective numbers with effect from 1st April, 1990. Each resulting figure has been rounded to the nearest dollar (please see the appendix overleaf).
- 4. Please note that all those areas and issues not dealt with in this Circular, should be construed in the light of the Ministry's previous salary/wage adjustment circulars, in particular Circulars No.11/1989 dated 7th April, 1989 and No. 20/1989 dated 27th September, 1989.
- 5. Payment of arrears in respect of April and May should be effected from funds under your control as soon as possible after the regular per day for May, 1990.

R. Sivanand For permanent Secretary Public Service Ministry

APPENDIX

SCHEDULE OF GS SCALES ADJUSTED WITH EFFECT FROM 1ST APRIL, 1990

UP TO 31ST, MARCH 1990

A. MONTHLY SCALES

GS:	16	\$6,614.00 - \$9,845.00
GS:	15	\$5,537.00 - \$8,231.00
GS:	14	\$4,656.00 - \$6,907.00
GS:	13	\$3,893.00 - \$5,762.00
GS:	12	\$3,264.00 - \$4,819.00
GS:	11	\$2,852.00 - \$4,205.00
GS:	10	\$2,503.00 - \$3,677.00
GS:	09	\$2,197.00 - \$3,216.00
GS:	08	\$1,934.00 - \$2,824.00
GS:	07	\$1,698.00 - \$2,472.00
GS:	06	\$1,504.00 - \$2,179.00
GS:	05	\$1,326.00 - \$1,914.00
GS:	04	\$1,181.00 - \$1,690.00
GS:	03	\$1,042.00 - \$1,483.00
GS:	02	\$926.00 - \$1,304.00
GS:	01	\$857.00 - \$1,198.00

DAILY WAGE RATES

GS: GS: GS: GS: GS: GS: GS: GS:	10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02	\$52.92 - \$69.12 \$51.05 - \$69.68 \$49.24 - \$64.80 \$47.35 - \$61.92 \$45.28 - \$59.04 \$43.07 - \$56.16 \$40.76 - \$51.84 \$39.02 - \$48.96 \$37.73 \$47.52
GS:	02	\$37.73 - \$47.52
GS:	01	\$35.92 - \$46.08

REVISED SCALES
\$9,077.00 - \$10,534.00
\$5,925.00 - \$8,807.00
\$4,982.00 - \$7,390.00
\$4,166.00 - \$6,165.00
\$3,492.00 - \$5,156.00
\$3,052.00 - \$4,499.00
\$2,678.00 - \$3,934.00
\$2,351.00 - \$3,441.00
\$2,069.00 - \$3,022.00
\$1,817.00 - \$2,645.00
\$1,609.00 - \$2,332.00
\$1,419.00 - \$2,040.00
\$1,264.00 - \$1,809.00
\$1,115.00 - \$1,587.00
\$991.00 - \$1,395.00
\$917.00 - \$1,282.00

\$56.62 - \$73.96
\$54.62 - \$72.42
\$52.69 - \$69.34
\$50.66 - \$66.25
\$48.25 - \$63.17
\$46.08 - \$60.09
\$43.61 - \$55.47
\$41.75 - \$52.39
\$40.37 - \$50.85
\$38.43 - \$49.31